# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Credit Suisse, Cayman Islands Branch, as Administrative Agent	11/15/2007

## RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Washington Group International, Inc.	
Street Address:	600 Montgomery Street	
Internal Address:	25th Floor	
City:	San Francisco	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94111	

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 23

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	4376050
Patent Number:	4332774
Patent Number:	4233652
Patent Number:	4026592
Patent Number:	4944444
Patent Number:	4404180
Patent Number:	5297182
Patent Number:	4994230
Patent Number:	3260352
Patent Number:	4251490
Patent Number:	4682926
Patent Number:	4050254
Patent Number:	5025150
Patent Number:	4349415
	DATENT

**PATENT** 

**REEL: 020125 FRAME: 0535** 

500401208

I.	
Patent Number:	4765257
Patent Number:	4877530
Patent Number:	4434028
Patent Number:	5368633
Patent Number:	4848918
Patent Number:	4735784
Patent Number:	3416832
Patent Number:	3731410
Patent Number:	4375387

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (213)430-6407

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (213) 430-8308
Email: sgordon@omm.com
Correspondent Name: Shari L. Gordon
Address Line 1: 400 S. Hope Street

Address Line 2: 18th Floor

Address Line 4: Los Angeles, CALIFORNIA 90071-2899

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	598,962-27
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Shari L. Gordon

#### **Total Attachments: 5**

source=WGI Release (Credit Suisse)#page1.tif source=WGI Release (Credit Suisse)#page2.tif source=WGI Release (Credit Suisse)#page3.tif source=WGI Release (Credit Suisse)#page4.tif source=WGI Release (Credit Suisse)#page5.tif

> PATENT REEL: 020125 FRAME: 0536

### U.S. PATENTS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

THIS PATENT RELEASE dated as of November 15, 2007, between WASHINGTON GROUP INTERNATIONAL, INC., a Delaware corporation, as successor in interest to the registrant listed on <u>Schedule I</u> hereto (the "Borrower") and CREDIT SUISSE (formerly known as Credit Suisse First Boston) ("Credit Suisse"), as administrative agent (in such capacity, the "Administrative Agent"). Terms used herein and not otherwise defined shall have the meanings assigned to such terms in the Credit Agreement referred to below.

A. Reference is made to (i) the Second Amended and Restated Credit Agreement, dated as of June 14, 2005 (as amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time prior to the date hereof, the "Credit Agreement"), among the Borrower, the lenders and issuers from time to time party thereto (the "Lenders") and the Administrative Agent, (ii) the Pledge and Security Agreement, dated as of January 24, 2002 (as amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time prior to the date hereof, the "Security Agreement") and any other outstanding instruments entered into prior to the date hereof, among the Grantors (as defined in the Security Agreement) in favor of the Administrative Agent, for the benefit of certain secured parties named therein, in, among other things, the registered patents and pending patent applications of the Borrower set forth on Schedule I hereto (the "Patents"), which security interest was recorded with the United States Patent & Trademark Office and (iii) the Termination and Release Agreement dated as of November 15, 2007 (the "Termination Agreement"), among the Borrower, and the Administrative Agent.

B. In connection with the termination of the Credit Agreement, the Borrower has informed the Administrative Agent of their desire to obtain the release of all right, title and interest of the Administrative Agent, the Lenders and each other guarantee or beneficiary in and to the Patents granted under the Security Agreement.

C. Accordingly, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, all the Administrative Agent's right, title and interest (including, without limitation, security interests) in and to the Patents pursuant to the Security Agreement shall automatically terminate as provided in the Security Agreement (including without limitation, the Patents set forth on Schedule I hereto) and are hereby reassigned to the Borrower.

[Remainder of Page Intentionally Left Blank]

[[3029799]]

Accepted and Agreed as of the date first above written:

WASHINGTON GROUP INTERNATIONAL, INC.

Ву

Name: Lisa Ross

Title: Assistant Treasurer

[[3029799]]

PATENT REEL: 020125 FRAME: 0538 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this U.S. Patents Release of Security Interest on the date first written above.

CREDIT SUISSE, CAYMAN ISLANDS BRANCH, as Administrative Agent

Ву

Name: Title:

MANAGING DIRECTOR

By

Name: Title: DENISE L. ALVAREZ ASSOCIATE

[[3029799]]

## SCHEDULE I

## **Patents**

	Registrant				
No.		Patent Title	Patent Number	Registration Date	
1.	Morrison-Knudsen Company, Inc.	Surge devices for liquid-solid separators	4376050	03/08/1983	
2.	Morrison-Knudsen Company, Inc. Home Oil Company Limited	Manufacture of hydrogen sulfide	4332774	06/01/1982	
3.	Morrison-Knudsen Company, Inc.	Aircraft illumination apparatus and operating circuitry	4233652	11/11/1980	
4.	Morrison-Knudsen Company, Inc.	Electromagnetic lifting and handling device	4026592	05/31/1977	
5.	Morrison-Knudsen Company, Inc.	Welding or burning shield	4944444	07/31/1990	
6.	Morrison-Knudsen Company, Inc.	Manufacture of hydrogen sulfide (H2S) (standby operation to eliminate storage of	4404180	09/13/1983	
7.	Morrison-Knudsen Company, Inc.	Method of decommissioning a nuclear reactor	5297182	03/22/1994	
8.	Morrison-Knudsen Company, Inc.	Template method for replacing a vessel in a pipe system	4994230	02/19/1991	
9.	Morrison-Knudsen Company, Inc.	Railway elevator for transporting material up an incline bucket conveyor	3260352	07/12/1966	
10.	Morrison-Knudsen Company, Inc.	Controlled temperature purification of aqueous sodium hydroxide solution	4251490	02/17/1982	
11.	Morrison-Knudsen Company, Inc.	Ceiling panel placing machine	4682926	07/28/1987	
12.	Morrison-Knudsen Company, Inc.	Modular structures, retaining wall system and methods of construction	4050254	09/27/1977	
13.	Morrison-Knudsen Company, Inc.	Site survey methods and apparatus	5025150	06/18/1991	
14.	Morrison-Knudsen Company, Inc.	Process for separating organic liquid solutes from their solvent mixtures	4349415	09/14/1982	
15.	Morrison-Knudsen Company, Inc.	Apparatus and method for waste disposal	4765257	08/23/1988	
16.	Morrison-Knudsen Company, Inc.	Liquid CO2/Cosolvent extraction	4877530	10/31/1989	
	Morrison-Knudsen Company, Inc.	Method and apparatus for removing organic contaminants from inorganic-rich mineral solids	4434028	02/28/1984	
18.	Morrison-Knudsen Company, Inc.	Pressurized radioactive gas treatment system	5368633	11/29/1994	

[[3029799]]

**PATENT** 

**REEL: 020125 FRAME: 0540** 

No.	Registrant (or last Registered Owner)	Patent Title	Patent Number	Registration Date
19.	Morrison-Knudsen Company, Inc.	Mixing apparatus	4848918	07/18/1989
20.	Morrison-Knudsen Company, Inc.	Method of treating flouride contamination wastes	4735784	05/04/1988
21.	Morrison-Knudsen Company, Inc.	Automatic coupling	3416832	12/17/1968
22.	Morrison-Knudsen Company, Inc.	Motor grader with device for guiding vehicle along a pair of parallel rails	3731410	05/08/1973
23.	Morrison-Knudsen Company, Inc.	Apparatus for separating organic liquid solutes from their solvent mixtures	4375387	03/01/1983

[[3029799]]

**RECORDED: 11/16/2007** 

PATENT REEL: 020125 FRAME: 0541